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COUNCIL MEETING 
APRIL 18, 2012 

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO: 

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago 
Jan L. Leonard! is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge 
Refund for the premises located at 6430 W. Berteau, Apt. 301, Chicago IL 60634 for the year 
2012. 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication. 

Alderman Timothy M. Cullerton 
38th Ward 



COUNCIL MEETING 
APRIL 18, 2012 

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO: 

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago 
Celine A. Lazzara is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge 
Refund for the premises located at 6450 W. Berteau Ave, Apt 308, Chicago IL 60634 for the 
year 2012. 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication. 

Alderman Timothy M. Cullerton 
38th Ward 



COUNCIL MEETING 
APRIL 18, 2012 

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO: 
SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the following 
persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for 
the premises listed below for the year 2012. 

NAME ADDRESS UNIT ZIP 

Bane, Virginia 
Grobosch, Joseph P 
Nells, Marcelline J 
Richter, Toni E 
McNeela, Patricia D 

6400 W. Belle Plaine 
6430 W. Belle Plaine 
6460 W. Belle Plaine 
6441 W. Warner 
6430 W. Belle Plaine 

503 
306 
208 
514 
504 

60634 
60634 
60634 
60634 
60634 

Alderman Timothy M. Cullerton 
38th Ward 


